

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

,

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

RESOLVES

.

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL-STENOGRAPHERS-BATH ORPHAN ASYLUM.

Chapter 125.

Resolve in favor of building for the Maine Industrial School for Girls.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated from the funds in the state treasury the sum of three thousand dollars for a building at the industrial school for girls. This appropriation is made on the express condition that the trustees of the Maine Industrial School for Girls at Hallowell convey to the state of Maine all the property, rights, privileges and interests held and controlled by the said corporation, provided that said appropriation of three thousand dollars shall not be expended till the plans and bills for such expenditure shall have been approved by the governor and council.

Approved March 17, 1899.

Chapter 126.

Resolve in favor of the Stenographers and Typewriters to the presiding and recording officers of the Senate and House.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid Edith Henderson for services as stenographer and typewriter to the president and secretary of the senate, and two hundred dollars is hereby appropriated to be paid D. E. McLeod for services as stenographer and typewriter to the speaker and clerk of the house.

Approved March 17, 1899.

Chapter 127.

Resolve in favor of Committee on the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum.

Resolved, That the sum of fifteen dollars be paid from the state treasury to E. C. Reynolds, to defray the expense of committee on Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum from Augusta to Bath and return.

Approved March 17, 1899

E. C. Reynolds, in favor of.

6

Снар. 125

maine Industrial School, in favor of.

Edith Henderson and D. E. McLeod, in favor of.